HB0297/956083/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 297 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Committee" and substitute "Commission".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "2022" and substitute "2023".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "4" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; and in line 2, strike "**2023**" and substitute "<u>2024</u>".